Quarterly Demographic Estimates — January to March 2010

Table 2-4
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Nova Scotia

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2010
April - June 940,482 .. . .. . .. ..
January - March 940,744 -261 -581 580 -1 -262 -0.03
2009
October - December 940,397 -20 360 7 367 347 0.04
July - September 938,183 280 320 1,614 1,934 2,214 0.24
April - June 937,752 91 -284 624 340 431 0.05
January - March 937,848 -209 -357 470 113 -96 -0.01
2008
October - December 937,434 31 108 275 383 414 0.04
July - September 936,585 335 -722 1,236 514 849 0.09
April - June 936,341 140 -492 596 104 244 0.03
January - March 936,280 -159 -259 479 220 61 0.01
2007
October - December 936,113 81 -39 125 86 167 0.02
July - September 935,889 385 -1,004 843 -161 224 0.02
April - June 935,738 196 -449 404 -45 151 0.02
January - March 936,548 -96 -1,082 368 -714 -810 -0.09
2006
October - December 937,229 57 -929 191 -738 -681 -0.07
July - September 938,010 310 -1,666 575 -1,091 -781 -0.08

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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